

Bid Tabulation
VETERAN'S PARK - PHASE II

Project #186019 (Memorial) and 176010 (Irrigation) Bid No. 18.147

BID OPENING 01/31/2018 AT 2:00 PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

BASE BID:				LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS EST.		GROUND LEVEL, LLC		BUILDER'S UNLIMITED, INC.		STRONGHAND, LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONST.		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC.		CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES, INC.		
ITEM #	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
1	DRAWING	DECORATIVE BENCH (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 351.74	\$ 1,406.96
2	DRAWING	WALL WASH LIGHTS	EA	6	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,563.29	\$ 9,379.74
3	042010	UNIT MASONRY ASSEMBLIES	SF	296	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 7,163.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 24,479.20	\$ 102.46	\$ 30,328.16
4	321413	BRICK PAVERS	SY	60	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 153.10	\$ 9,186.00	\$ 182.69	\$ 10,961.40
5	328400	IRRIGATION	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 8,614.00	\$ 8,614.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 9,379.69	\$ 9,379.69
6	329000	PLANTING	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,247.44	\$ 4,247.44
7	202 (A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51.90	\$ 519.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 46.90	\$ 469.00
8	202 (D)	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	CY	10	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 291.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 625.40
9	221 (C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	129	\$ 3.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 283.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 361.20	\$ 6.26	\$ 807.54
10	221 (K)	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	12	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 138.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 246.00	\$ 104.22	\$ 1,250.64
11	230 (A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1805	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,512.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,512.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,234.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,317.50	\$ 4.23	\$ 7,635.15
12	303 (A)	AGGREGATE BASE - TYPE A	CY	49	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 1,259.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 2,217.25	\$ 93.80	\$ 4,596.20
13	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 39.09	\$ 390.90
14	326 (B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	10	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 129.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 39.09	\$ 390.90
15	509 (A)	CLASS A CONCRETE, SMALL STRUCTURES	CY	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.75	\$ 1,500.75
16	509 (B)	CLASS BA-1 CONCRETE	CY	23	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 264.60	\$ 6,085.80	\$ 802.04	\$ 18,446.92
17	610 (A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	265	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,370.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 18,682.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 14,707.50	\$ 60.60	\$ 16,059.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 54.85	\$ 14,535.25	\$ 105.60	\$ 27,984.00
18	611	15 INCH YARD INLET	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 521.10	\$ 1,563.30
19	613 (E)	12" PE PIPE	LF	153	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,125.50	\$ 29.75	\$ 4,551.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 163.49	\$ 25,013.97
20	613 (E)	15" PE PIPE	LF	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 140.20	\$ 1,682.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 149.40	\$ 1,792.80	\$ 78.17	\$ 938.04
21	619 (B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	170	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 918.00	\$ 31.27	\$ 5,315.90
22	619 (B)	REMOVAL OF AREA INLET	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 170.75	\$ 170.75	\$ 703.48	\$ 703.48
23	642	STAKING	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 3,126.57	\$ 3,126.57
24	802 (B)	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	LF	207	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 20.15	\$ 4,171.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 569.25	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,951.25	\$ 10.68	\$ 2,210.76
25	641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 7,254.59	\$ 7,254.59	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,135.00	\$ 17,135.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,600.75	\$ 11,600.75	\$ 2,585.25	\$ 2,585.25	\$ 15,632.81	\$ 15,632.81
26	SP20	PROJECT SIGN	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,024.40	\$ 1,024.40	\$ 1,875.94	\$ 1,875.94
BASE BID TOTAL						\$ 110,891.59		\$ 112,643.00		\$ 113,960.00		\$ 116,041.10		\$ 117,167.00		\$ 121,888.00		\$ 139,890.15		\$ 186,181.56
ADD-ALTERNATE #1:																				
27	DRAWING	SEAT WALL LIGHTS	EA	12	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 848.24	\$ 10,178.88
28	802 (B)	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	LF	252	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 5,493.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 567.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 1,824.48
ADD ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL:						\$ 13,440.00		\$ 13,104.00		\$ 9,930.00		\$ 19,893.60		\$ 7,440.00		\$ 10,167.00		\$ 18,717.00		\$ 12,003.36
ADD-ALTERNATE #2:																				
29	328400	IRRIGATION	LSUM	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 17,626.00	\$ 17,626.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 18,176.40	\$ 18,176.40
ADD ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL:						\$ 11,000.00		\$ 11,615.00		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 11,515.00		\$ 17,626.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 25,850.00		\$ 18,176.40

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on January 31, 2018. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
Special Projects Division Manager